

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 13-1397 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/29/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/12/2014 Final action: 8/12/2014

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, regarding the Silva Valley Parkway

Interchange, recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the Easement Deeds from the County to Pacific Gas and

Electric Company, on Assessor's Parcel Numbers 118-170-01 and 121-280-01; and

2) Authorize the Clerk of the Board to record each easement deed and provide a conformed copy to the Community Development Agency, Transportation Division for the U.S. 50 / Silva Valley Parkway

Interchange - Phase 1 Project, CIP No. 71328.

Funding: State and Local Partnership Program Grant, 2004 General Plan Silva Valley Interchange Set -Aside, Silva Valley Interchange Set-Aside, Highway 50 TM99-1359 fees, Highway 50 TIM fees, El Dorado Irrigation District Reimbursement, and developer advanced funds. Developer advanced funds shall be provided by West Valley, LLC, in accordance with the Conditions of Approval for West Valley Village Tentative Map TM99-1359, Condition of Approval No. 26 dated January 22, 2004.

villago romativo map rivido 1000, contation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved CRS 8-12-14, 2. B - PGE Easement APN 118-170-01 8-12-14, 3. C - PGE Easement

APN 121-280-01 8-12-14, 4. Executed Easement Deed LD 2109-08-0376 8-12-14 item 11.pdf, 5.

Executed Easement Deed LD 2109-08-0377 8-12-14 item 11.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/12/20141Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass